# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
InfiniRoute Networks, Inc.	02/28/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transaction Network Services, Inc.
Street Address:	11480 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 600
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10027429
Application Number:	11036195
Application Number:	60537267
Application Number:	10133005
Application Number:	09820465

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40184-4 RMP

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0970

500253329

1002742

-5200 -

¥.

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Inifinroute-TNS Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Inifinroute-TNS Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Inifinroute-TNS Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0971

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InfiniRoute Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications as listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, divisions, revisions, extensions, teexaminations and foreign counterparts thereof, the inventions described therein and all rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring to its designee said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Transaction Network Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 28th day of February, 2006.

Title:\_

WITNESS

INFINIROUTE NETWORKS, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0972

5

E

#### SCHEDULE A

1. U.S.	Patent	Application	No.	-09/820.40	65
---------	--------	-------------	-----	------------	----

Title: Methods, Apparatus, and System Facilitating Deployment, Support,

and Configuration of Network Routing Policies

Filing Date: March 28, 2001

Inventors: Robert James Bays; Bruce Eric Pinsky, Allan Steven Leinwand,

Madeline Therese Chan

- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/027,429

Title: Methods, Apparatus, and System Facilitating Deployment, Support,

and Configuration of Network Routing Policies

Filing Date: December 19, 2001

Inventors: Robert James Bays; Bruce Eric Pinsky, Allan Steven Leinwand,

Madeline Therese Chan

3. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/036,195

Title: Methods and Apparatuses for Routing Services over Internet

Protocol

Filing Date: January 14, 2005

Inventors: Mark Summer; Minsh Den; Chen-Jye Jou

-4. U.S. Provisional Application, Number Unknown 40/537,267

Title: Methods and Apparatuses for Delivering Services over Internet

Protocol

Filing Date: January 15, 2004

Inventors: Mark Summer; Minsh Den; Chen-Jye Jou

• 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/133,005

Title: Methods, Apparatuses, and Systems Facilitating Determination of

Network Path Metrics Filing Date: April 26, 2002

Inventor: Robert James Bays

GENBUS/385937.1

3

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0973 5

6

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SINFA On this, the 25 kday of February, 2006 before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared GARY H. THUSS, who acknowledged himself to be the of InfiniRoute Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:



contained by signing the name of the corporation.

TECH/401880.1

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0974

**PATENT**